
No.5/OG-VEH/2018-19 (11)- 
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau 

(MHA), Govt. of India, 
Aizawl 

Dated: November 12, 2021 

AUCTION NOTICE  

Subject: Auction of condemned Govt. vehicles- regarding 

It is proposed to auction the following six (6) condemned 
vehicles of Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau (MHA), Govt. of India, 
Aizawl, Mizoram. 

SI 
No. 

Registration 
No. 

Model Chassis No. Engine No. Make Earnest 
money (25%) 

1 KA-03-MD-4135 2005 418012AUZ9 
01180 

483DL51AU 
Z700152 

Tata Sumo Rs.4200 

2 MZ-01-F-2456 2010 MBLHA10EE 
99L02094 

HA10EA99L 
16629 

Hero Honda 
Splendor 

Rs. 763 

3 MZ-01-F-2457 2010 MBLHA10EE 
99L02095 

HA10EA99L 
16656 

Hero Honda 
Splendor 

Rs. 675 

4 MZ-01-F-2458 2010 MBLHA10EE 
99L02098 

HA10EA99L 
16658 

Hero Honda 
Splendor 

Rs. 700 

5 MZ-01-E-5133 2009 MBLKC10EJ 
9GC00006 

KC10EA9G 
C00008 

Hero Honda 
Achiever 

Rs. 1663 

MZ-01-E-5184 2009 MBLKCIOEJ 
9GC00009 

KC10EA9G 
C00002 

Hero Honda 
Achiever 

Rs. 1489 

2. Open tenders are invited for disposal of the aforesaid vehicles on 
terms and conditions mentioned below. Firms/ persons interested to 
buy the above vehicles are required to submit expression of interest 
(Eol) in writing on plain paper to the following address: Addl. Deputy 
Director, Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau (MHA), Government of 
India, Post Box No 75, Tuikual 'A', Aizawl- 796001, Mizoram. The 
tenders will be received from 22.11.2021 to 10.12.2021 (1000 to 1700 
hours) and auction will be conducted on 13.12. 2021 (1100 hours) at 
SIB Office, Aizawl in the presence of all the bidders. The auction of 
vehicles will be on 'as it is' and 'where it is' basis and the vehicles may 
be inspected on any working day (Monday to Friday) from 22.11.2021 
to 10.12.2021 between 1000 to 1700 hours. 

3. During the auction process, earnest money (not less than 25% of 
the bid value) will be collected immediately on the spot from the 



successful bidder either in cash or in the form of Deposit-at-Call-
Receipt (DACR) drawn in favour of the above addressee. The vehicles 
will be handed over to the successful bidders only after receiving the 
balance payment along with documentary proof (Ration Card, Voter I 
Card, Aadhar in case of individual and Registration Certificate in case 
of firm, etc.) within three days from the date of auction, failing which 
earnest money will be forfeited. Ground rent at the rate of Rs. 100/-
only will be charged if the respective vehicle is not removed within the 
stipulated period of three days. 

4. The successful bidders will also be responsible for getting the 
Registration Certificate of the vehicle transferred in their names at their 
own cost expeditiously. After delivery of the vehicle, the organization 
will, in no case, be responsible for any lapse, mishap/ accident, etc. 

5. The Addl. Deputy Director, SIB Aizawl reserves the right to 
reject/ cancel/ modify the whole or part of the auctioning process 
without assigning any reason. 

\AVIIA  
Nft? 

Addl. Deputy Director 

To, 

Section Officer, IT Cell, MHA, Govt. of India, New Delhi for 
advertisement in MHA's website 


	Page 1
	Page 2

